Molding Power Inductors
HM223 Series
© TT electronics plc Issue A     11/2022   Page 1
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
TT Electronics | BI Technologies

Electrical Characteristics  (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
PART NUMBER
(1) INDUCTANCE
(μH ±20%
@0A )
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max
(2) Irms
(A)
(3)Isat
(A)
HM223-141208R33LF  0.33 23 28 3.7 5.0
HM223-141208R47LF  0.47 29 35 3.5 4.3
HM223-201610R10LF  0.10 7 12 8.2 8.7
HM223-201610R15LF 0.15 8 14 7.3 8.4
HM223-201610R24LF  0.24 12 19 6.5 7.7
HM223-201610R33LF  0.33 17 22 5.4 6.7
HM223-201610R47LF  0.47 22 25 5.2 6.2
HM223-201610R68LF  0.68 25 32 4.3 4.9
HM223-2016101R0LF  1.00 35 43 4.2 4.3
HM223-2016101R5LF  1.50 80 100 2.4 2.9
HM223-2016102R2LF  2.20 120 150 2.3 2.8
HM223-2016103R3LF  3.30 140 170 1.5 2.1
HM223-2016104R7LF  4.70 190 220 1.4 1.8
HM223-322512R33LF  0.33 9.0 14.0 8.2 9.2
HM223-322512R47LF  0.47 14.0 19.0 7.2 8.3
HM223-322512R68LF  0.68 18.0 23.0 7.0 7.8
HM223-3225121R0LF  1.0 26.0 30.0 5.0 6.3
HM223-3225122R2LF  2.2 58.0 70.0 3.3 4.6
HM223-3225123R3LF  3.3 75.0 95.0 2.7 3.4
HM223-3225124R7LF  4.7 115.0 135.0 2.0 2.6
Notes:
(1) Test condition is 1MHz @ 1V
(2) Irms is the approximate current at which ΔT = 40°C
(3) Isat is the saturation current at which inductance rolls off approximately 30% from its initial (zero DC) value.